

News Release

Schroders Personal Wealth sponsors G24 Mental Health Summit

13 May 2020

Schroders Personal Wealth is proud to be named as one of the sponsors of the world's first 24-hour global mental health summit.

The G24 Mental Health Summit, hosted by Inside Out and Wellbeing @ Work Summits, consists of three consecutive remote events across global time zones with a variety of expert keynote speakers, workshops, and round table discussions giving a perspective from all corners of the world on mental health in the workplace.

The event, aimed at HR and Wellbeing professionals, is taking place on 18 May and a percentage of ticket revenue will be donated to the WHO COVID-19 Solidarity Response Fund.

Schroders Personal Wealth will be hosting a workshop on the importance of financial wellbeing.

David Thomas, Head of Business Development at Schroders Personal Wealth said:

"It's encouraging to see that awareness of mental health has increased over the last couple of years. Businesses placing mental health at the top of their wellbeing agendas now means that more employees than ever feel comfortable to talk about mental health in the



workplace. However, there is more to be done, especially around financial wellbeing. Only a small proportion of employees feeling comfortable to talk openly about money at work.

We believe that you can't have mental wellbeing without financial wellbeing so it is vital that we start to address this issue.

We are delighted to be sponsoring this event and raise awareness of financial wellbeing. We believe that financial institutions, governments and charities need to work hand in hand to support individuals and help them to engage effectively with their finances. Establishing an understanding of wellbeing and de-mystifying the subject of finances is the start of this process."

For further information, please contact: Charlotte Banks – Senior PR Manager <u>charlotte.banks@schroderspw.co.uk /</u> 07764 747818

Note to Editors:

Schroders Personal Wealth is a joint venture between Lloyds Banking Group and Schroders – two of the UK's largest names in banking and asset management.

We were created to help more people across the UK benefit from financial advice. We have the advantage of solid foundations and a strong heritage. But we take a fresh, transparent and personal approach to financial planning.

We aim to provide clients with clarity and transparency in everything we do. This includes using technology to explain how long-term financial planning can add value to people's lives; to give people access to information about their financial wellbeing; and to communicate with their adviser when it's convenient for the client. Our heritage may be 400 years old, but our approach is built for the future.

For more information visit https://www.schroderspersonalwealth.co.uk/

Schroders Personal Wealth is a trading name of Scottish Widows Schroder Personal Wealth Limited. Registered Office: 25 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7HN. Registered in England



and Wales No. 11722983. Authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority under number 830170